



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25014 (The Starry Night Selection)
Version Number	1
Date	04/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservice@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Hawkens Jinglebread		
Description of Product	A jingly-tastic collection of magical Christmas shapes baked with our incredible gingerbread recipe.		
Product Code	BIS604C (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Hawkens Gingerbread		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Flour (WHEAT), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Rapeseed, Sunflower) Golden Syrup, Crystallised Ginger, EGGS , Black Treacle (SULPHITES), Mixed Peel, Baking Powder (WHEAT), Ground Ginger (1%), Mixed Spice, Ground Cloves, Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1572	
Energy (kcal)		373	
Fat (g)		11.2	
Fat of which saturates (g)		4	
Carbohydrates (g)		62.3	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		33.8	
Protein (g)		4.7	
Salt (g)		3	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N/A	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			

Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	140 (Average)		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	Production + 6 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place. Avoid direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Cocoa Dusted Truffles with Cocoa Nibs		
Description of Product	MB SCU Cocoa Nib Nights Vegan 100g BC8478 x9 Outer RSPO MB		
Product Code	MB902 (Supplier) / CHOC655W (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Monty Bojangles		
Country of Origin	France		
Ingredients			
Vegetable Oils (Coconut, RSPO MB Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Bean Nibs (5%), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2498		
Energy (kcal)	602		
Fat (g)	46		
Fat of which saturates (g)	39		
Carbohydrates (g)	39		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	37		
Protein (g)	4.3		
Salt (g)	0.01		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N	

Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	May Contain Milk, Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	365 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Good Guys Bakehouse Biscuit Melts Black Pepper		
Description of Product	Savoury Wafer Biscuits with Spices		
Product Code	GGY302 (Supplier) / SAV602E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Barnfield Foods Limited		
Country of Origin	Various		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour, Blue Cheese (MILK), Sunflower oil, Spice Seasoning Blend (Chilli Powder, Black Pepper, Salt, Paprika, Garlic Powder), Salt, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1736	
Energy (kcal)		412	
Fat (g)		10.1	
Fat of which saturates (g)		3.4	
Carbohydrates (g)		66.7	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		1.4	
Protein (g)		10.7	
Salt (g)		2.8	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Also in Factory
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	

Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk Eggs in Factory
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	50		
Foreign body control	Ingredient fine sieving and post packing metal detection		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient		
Storage conditions of opened product	Store in an airtight container		
Suitable for freezing	N	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Vegan Chocolate Orange Honeycomb		
Description of Product	Salted honeycomb coated in orange flavour dark chocolate		
Product Code	MFH84 (Supplier) / CONF602E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Serious Sweets Company		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Dark Chocolate (36%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1914		
Energy (kcal)	455		
Fat (g)	16.2		
Fat of which saturates (g)	9.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	74.5		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	58.4		
Protein (g)	2.3		
Salt (g)	1.37		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	Used on the same line seasonally. Full verified cleaning after use.
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	Chocolate
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	Peanuts used seasonally in the same area onsite. Verified cleaning after use.
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. Pecan, Pistachio, Almond, Hazelnut, Cashew, and Macademia used onsite seasonally and used on

			the same line. Full verified cleaning after use.
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	Used on the same line.
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	Egg contained in finished product in warehouse.
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	Used on the same line <10ppm.
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	Milk used on the same line. Egg contained in finished product in warehouse. Beef and pork gelatine used in factory.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	90		
Foreign body control	All pre-packaged products are metal detected to 2.0mm Fe, 2.5mm non-Fe and 4.0mm S/Steel		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	No.10 Baglietti Prosecco		
Description of Product	Sparkling White Wine		
Product Code	IT349A (Supplier) / SPAR631F (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lanchester Wines		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	No.10 Baglietti Prosecco		
ABV:	11%		
Country of origin:	Italy		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	Product classed as 'Gluten-Free'
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Traditional Mince Pie		
Description of Product			
Product Code			
Manufacturer Information			
Country of Origin			
Ingredients			
Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.			
Warning: Whilst every care has been taken, fruit stone/stalk may remain.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1600		
Energy (kcal)	382		
Fat (g)	16		
Fat of which saturates (g)	6		
Carbohydrates (g)	56		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	30		
Protein (g)	3.1		
Salt (g)	0.33		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain Traces
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	

Lupin and products thereof	-	Y	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Fish and products thereof	-	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	Y	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	Y	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	May Contain Traces of Milk, Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	4 Units		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	7 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place, avoiding direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N	Storage temperature	Ambient